

# Hot Chocolate Spoons

Luxurious and rich hot chocolate spoons -  
Marshmallow, chocolate fudge & salted caramel  
for an intense warming drink.



Chocolate Fudge

Marshmallow

Salted Caramel

90g e

**Luxurious and rich hot chocolate spoons. Marshmallow, chocolate fudge & salted caramel for an intense warming drink.**

#### Instructions for use:

Stir into 200ml of hot milk, until melted. Drink and enjoy.

**Caramel flavour milk chocolate with sea salt.**

**Ingredients:** Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Sea Salt (1%), Natural Flavourings, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin).

#### Nutritional Values

Typical Values	Per 100g as sold
Energy	2297 kJ 549 kcal
Fat	35.3g
of which Saturates	21.3g
Carbohydrate	49.6g
of which Sugars	48.7g
Protein	6.8g
Salt	1.62g

**Fudge flavour milk chocolate.**

**Ingredients:** Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Natural Flavourings, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin).

#### Nutritional Values

Typical Values	Per 100g as sold
Energy	2356 kJ 563 kcal
Fat	36.2g
of which Saturates	21.8g
Carbohydrate	50.9g
of which Sugars	49.9g
Protein	7.0g
Salt	0.21g

**Milk chocolate with mini marshmallows.**

**Ingredients:** Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin).  
Marshmallows: Pork Gelatine, Anticaking Agent (Maize Starch), Natural Flavouring.

#### Nutritional Values

Typical Values	Per 100g as sold
Energy	2323 kJ 555 kcal
Fat	35.0g
of which Saturates	21.1g
Carbohydrate	51.7g
of which Sugars	50.3g
Protein	7.0g
Salt	0.20g

Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 33.5% minimum and milk solids 20.5% minimum.

For all allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**.

May also contain traces of **NUTS** and **GLUTEN**.

Not suitable for Vegetarians.

#### Storage Conditions:

Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.

Made for Lakeland in UK.



100% sustainably sourced cocoa.